

42507 W. Peters & Nall Road · Maricopa, Arizona 85138 Telephone: (520) 568-1000 · Fax: (520) 568-1001

Ak-Chin Indian Community Request for Proposal for Stock Contractor Services for Masik Tas Roping Events

The Ak-Chin Indian Community ("Community") is seeking services of a qualified and licensed stock contractor to provide animals for roping events for the Community's Masik Tas Event scheduled on December 19, 2024. Contractor must provide stockmen that are knowledgeable and experienced in care, preparation, and retrieval of livestock throughout the event competitions and must understand roping rules and how those affect/apply to the roping contestants.

The Community is located 35 miles south of Phoenix in the northwestern part of Pinal County. The City of Maricopa is a neighbor to the Community. Roping events will take place at Ak-Chin Circle Outdoor Arena located off of Narcia Road and Ak-Chin Parkway behind Ak-Chin Entertainment Center at Ak-Chin Circle next to Harrah's Ak-Chin Casino Resort.

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

Full Proposal Requests will be available September 6, 2024. RFP may be picked up at the Purchasing Office at 42507 West Peters and Nall Road, Maricopa, Arizona 85138; or via email request to Flora Howerton, Purchasing Manager, at <u>FHowerton@ak-chin.nsn.us.</u>

Please email questions and clarity of the RFP by 4 p.m. on September 19, 2024. Response to questions and clarity will be sent out to all that requested a RFP within 24 hours of business day.

SUBMISSION

Deadline for submitting proposals is October 3, 2024 at 4 p.m. Please submit Five (5) bound copies and one (1) unbound copy of your proposal labeled "Stock Contractor Services Proposal for Masik Tas". Proposals can be mailed or dropped off at the address listed below:

"Stock Contractor Services Proposal for Masik Tas Roping Event" Flora Howerton, Purchasing Manager Ak-Chin Indian Community 42507 W. Peters and Nall Road Maricopa, AZ 85138

Proposals will be privately reviewed by Owner. Owner reserves the right to reject any or all proposals, to waive informalities and irregularities and to accept any proposal considered advantageous to Owner.

The Community's Selection Committee will review and rate all submissions, and consult with the Community Council on the final selection. The Community's Selection Committee may select applicants for interviews. All candidates will be notified.

Proposals will be disqualified if instructions and content requirements are not followed.